There were no such instances where the Board has not accepted the recommendations of/ submissions by the Committees 
which were required for the approval of the Board of Directors during the Financial Year under review. 

Details of total fees paid to the Statutory Auditor 
The Company has paid ` 9,44,000/- (Rupees Nine Lacs Forty-Four Thousand Only) to the Statutory Auditors as the statutory 
audit fees and ` 22,420/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Thousand Four Hundred And Twenty Only) in other capacity for the 
Financial year 2020-21.  

The Company or any of its subsidiaries has not received any other services from any entity in the network firm/ network 
entity of which the Statutory Auditor is a part.  

http://www.manaksiasteels.com/upload/media/corporate-policies/Policy-on-Related-Party-Transactions.pdf